
M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
IO<* S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

AC 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T H S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

Mar ci; 1990 

CD 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 90C3 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL I 330' FEL 
Sec, 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy Count\, New Mexico mi 

STATE OF NESV MEXICO Federal Express 
Energy and Minerals Department 
P. 0._ Box 2088 

Saniai Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

A t t f f i 3 Mr. William J. LeMay 

Gentlemen: 

BTA hereby requests t h i s application, on the above referenced 
unorthodox location, be set i o r hearing on A p r i l 4, 1990. 

We are t h i s date furnishing, by c e r t i f i e d mail, a copy of t h i s l e t t e r , 
Form 3160-3 and our location plat to a l l offs e t operators on the attached 
l i s t . 

Piease advise concerning' the confirmation of the hearing' date and any 
other information necessary before the hearing. 

Sincerely, 

For BTA Oi l Producers 

DH/pdi 

AL : OCD - Artesia 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Offset Operator L i s t 
County Map 



Form 3 1 6 0 - 3 
(November 1983) 
(formerly 9-331C) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 
Expi res Augus t 3 1 , 1985 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . TYPE or H O I K 

b. TYPE or WELL 
O I L | — | 
W I L L I I 

DRILL • 

Q O T H E R 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

OAS 
W I L L 

S I N G L E 
ZONE • M U L T I P L E 

ZONE • 
2 . N A M E o r OPERATOR 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
3. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

104 South Pecos, Midland, Texas 79701 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance wi th any State requirements.*t 

At siirmce i 

330' FNL & 330' FEL 
At proposed prod, zone 

J . L E A S E D K 8 I U N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

NM-45272 & 063735-A 
6. i r I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OK T B I B l N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M * 

6 . r A S M OB L E A S E N A M E 

I n d i a n , 9003 JV-P 
9 . W E L L NO. 

1 
1 0 . r i Z L D A H D POOL, OK W I L D C A T 

Indian Basin (Upper Penn') 
1 1 . S I C , T . , B . , 1 1 . , OB B L K . 

A N D 8 L R V E T OB A B I A 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION rBOM NEAREST TOWN OR POST Orr tCE* j 12. COL'NTT OB PARISH 
1 

32 Mi l e s West f rom Carlsbad 1 Eddv 

13. STATE 

N.M. 
13. DISTANCE PROM PROPOSED' 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, r T . ^ ^ f l ' 
(Also to nearest drlg1. unit line. If nnyi J - J U 

16. NO. Or ACRES IN LEASE 

640 

17. NO. Or ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

640 
IS. DISTANCE rROM rnorosED LOCATION* 

TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLINO, COMPLETED, 
OK APPLIED rOK. ON THIS LKASE, rT. N O N E 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

7700 
20. ROTARY OK CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, GR. etc.) 

4,113 ' GR 4,124 ' RT 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

May 1 , 1990 
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE O r H O L E 

17 1/2" 
12 1/4" 

7 7/8" 

S I Z E O r CASING 

13 3/8" 
8 5/8" 

W E I G H T PER FOOT 

54.5// J55 STC 
24# J55 STC 

15.5&17//J55 LTC 

S E T T I N G D E P T H 

300' 
2300' 

5 1/2" 

15. Unorthodox Location - Hearing A p r i l 4, 1990 

7700' 

QUANTITY Or CEMENT 

350 sx - Circ to Surface 
1000 sx - Circ to Surface 
1200 sx - Tie into 8 5/8" casing 

TOC ± 2000' 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, gtre data on present productive «one and proposed new productive 
znno. I f proposal ls to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, if any. 

TITLE Reeulatory Administrator 3/7/90 

(This space for Federal or/State offlce*use) 

P E R M I T NO. A P P R O V A L D A T E . 

APPROVED BY 

C O N D I T I O N S O r A P P R O V A L , i r A N Y : 

*$«« Initructionr On Revert* Side 
T:t'.e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a cr ime for any person knowing ly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N M 88240 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N M 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must bo from the outer boundaries ol the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

Well No. 

1 
Lease 

9003 JV-P INDIAN 
Unit Letter 

"A" 
Secuon 

20 
Township 

-22-S 
Range 

-23-E 
NMPM 

County 

EDDY 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

3 3 0 feet from the N O R T H line and 330 feet from the E A S T line 
Ground level Elev. 

4113 

Producing Formation 

UPPER PENN 
Pool 

INDIAN BASIN 

Dedicated Acreage: 

6 4 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on tbe plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

N/2 - Farmout Chevron; S/2 - Farmout Mobil - A l l Federal Royalty 
3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners Seen consolidated by oornrnunitization, 

unitization, force-pooling, etc? 
[ X l Yes f j No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation C o m m u n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is "no" list tbe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f neccessary. 
No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a noo-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has bees approved by the Division. 

NM 452 72 

BTA OIL 
'9003 JV-P 

I RODUCERS 
INDIAN" LEASE 

NM 063/ 35-A 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 

Printed Name 

Regulatory A d m i n i s t r a t o r 
Position 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
Company 

3/7/9Q 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that Ihe well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervison, and that Ihe same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Dale Surveyed 

MARCH 6, 1990 

MAX A. SCHUMANN, JR. 

Certificate No. 

1510 \ 



BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

Offset Operators 

Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Well No. 1 

Sec. 20, T-22-S, R-23-E 
Eddy County, NM 

Oryx Energy Company S/2, Sec. 17 
P. 0. Box 2880 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. SW/4, Sec. 16 (50%) 
P. O. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Marathon Oil Company SW/4, Sec. 16 (50%) 
P. 0. Box 552 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Amax Oil & Gas, Inc. Sec. 21 
P. O. Box 42806 
Houston, Texas 77042 

Southwestern Nat'l Gas Inc. Sec. 21 
400 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 

Kaneb Operating Company Sec. 21 
P. 0. Box 4502 
Houston, Texas 77210 

F. L. Shogrin Sec. 21 
10100 N. 65th Street 
Longmont, Colorado 80501 

S. P. Yates NW/4, Sec. 28 
207 South 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Mobil Exploration N/2, Sec. 29 
& Producing U.S., Inc. 
P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Joan Chorney NE/4, Sec. 30 
555 17th St., Suite 1000 SE/4, Sec. 19 
Denver, Colorado 80240 

Yates Petroleum Corporation NE/4, Sec. 19 
105 South 4th Street SE/SE, Sec. 18 
Artesia, NM 88210 
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F o r m 3 1 6 0 - 3 
( N o v e m b e r 1 9 8 3 ) 
( f o r m e r l y 9 - 1 3 1 C ) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

S U B M I T T R I P L I C A T E * 

( O t h e r I n s t r u c t i o n s on 
reverse s ide) 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 

B u d g e t B u r e a u N o . 1 0 0 4 - 0 1 3 6 
E x p i r e s A u g u s t 3 1 , 1 9 8 5 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E o r W O R K 

b . T Y P E o r W I L L 

OIL [—] 
WELL I I 

DRILL [J 

OTHER 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

OAS 
W I L L 

SINGLE 
ZONE • 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

2. NAME Of OPERATOB 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
3. ADDBESS Or OPERATOR 

104 South Pecos, Midland, Texas 79701 
4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l ea r ly and l n accordance w i t h a n y S ta t e requ i rements .* I 

A t sur face i 

330' FNL & 330' FEL 
A t proposed p rod , zone 

3. LEASE OBSIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

NM-45272 & 063735-A 
6. i r INDIAN, 4 L L 0 T T E I OE TUBE NAME 

7. UNIT AOBEEMENT NAMfJ 

S. r A B U OB LEASE NAME 

I n d i a n , 9003 JV-P 
9. WELL NO. 

1 
10. r iELD AND POOL, Ok WILDCAT 

Indian Basin (Upper Penn") 
1 1 . SEC, T., R., M. , OR BLK. 

AND SL'RVET OR AREA 

Sec. 20, T-22-S, R-23-E 
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION 'ROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST orncE* j 12. COL'.VTT Oft PARISH 

j 
13. STATE 

32 Mi l e s West f rom Carlsbad i Eddv N.M. 
13. DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, r T . 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line. If anyi 330' 

16. NO. Or ACRES IN LEASE 

640 

17. NO. Or ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

640 
I S . DISTAM'K FROM TUOrOSED LOCATION* 

TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED rOR. ON THIS LEASE, FT. NONE 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

7700 

20. ROTART OB CARLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F . R T , GR. etc.) 

4,113 ' GR 4,124 ' RT 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL 8TART* 

Mav 1 , 1990 
P R O P O S E D C A S I N O A N D C E M E N T I N G P R O G R A M 

S I Z E o r HOLE 

17 1/2" 
12 1/4" 

7 7 /8 " 

S I Z E o r CASINO 

13 3/8" 
8 5 /8 " 
5 1/2" 

WEIGHT PER rOOT 

54.5# J55 STC 
24# J55 STC 

15.5&17//J55 LTC 

SETTING DEPTH 

300' 
2300' 
7700' 

QUANTITY o r CEMENT 

350 sx - Circ to Surface 
1000 sx - Circ to Surface 
1200 sx - Tie into 8 5/8" casing 

TOC ± 2000' 

15. Unorthodox Location - Hearing A p r i l 4, 1990. 

I N ABOVE S P A C E D E S C S I B E PROPOSED PROORAM : I f p roposa l Is to deepen or p l u g back, g ive d a t a on present p r o d u c t i v e tone a n d proposed new p r o d u c t i v e 
znnp. I f proposal Is to d r i l l or deepen d i r e c t i o n a l l y , g ive p e r t i n e n t d a t a o n subsur face loca t ions and measured and t r u e v e r t i c a l depths . G ive b l o w o u t 
p reventer p r o g r a m . I f any . 

DATE 3 / 7 / 9 0 TITLE Regulatory A d m i n i s t r a t o r 

( T h i s space f o r Federa l 

APPBOVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS Or APPROVAL. I r ANY : 

*S«c Inttructionr On Revert* Side 
e iS U S C. S e c t i o n 1 ^ 0 1 , -nakes i t j c r i m e f o r a n y p e r s o n k n o w i n g l y a n d w i l l f u l l y t o m a k e t o a n y d e p a r t m e n t or a g e n c y o f t h e 



•ubmit Io Appropriate 
District Office 
Suie Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Iiobbs, N M 88240 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, N M 88210 

DISTRICT IH 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec, N M 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries ot the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

Geai Well No! 

1 9003 JV-P INDIAN 
Unit Letter 

"A" 
Section 

20 
Township 

-22-S 
Range 

-23-E NMPM 

County 

EDDY 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

3 3 0 feet from the N O R T H line and 330 feet from the E A S T line 
Ground level Elev. 

4113 

Producing Forma Lion 

UPPER PENN 
Pool 

INDIAN BASIN 

Dedicated Acreage: 

6 4 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more t h u one lease is dedicated lo the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

N/2 - Farmout Chevron; S/2 - Farmout M o b i l - A l l Federal Royal ty 
I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by comnainiuzatiou. 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Yes Q No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation C o m m u n i t i z a t i o n 
I f answer is "no" list tbe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverie side of 
this form i f necceuary. 
No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by cornrminitizalion, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 

Printed Name 

Regulatory A d m i n i s t r a t o r 
Position 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
Company 

3/7/90 
Date 

SURVEYOR CT£RTLFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

MARCH 6, 1990 
Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor' 

MAX A. SCHUMANN, JR. 

Certificate N a 

1510 \ 



BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

Offset Operators 

Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Well No. 1 

Sec. 20, T-22-S, R-23-E 
Eddy County, NM 

Oryx Energy Company S/2, Sec. 17 
P. 0. Box 2880 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. SW/4, Sec. 16 (50%) 
P. 0. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Marathon O i l Company SW/4, Sec. 16 (50%) 
P. 0. Box 552 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Amax O i l & Gas, Inc. Sec. 21 
P. 0. Box 42806 
Houston, Texas 77042 

Southwestern Nat'l Gas Inc. Sec. 21 
400 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 

Kaneb Operating Company Sec. 21 
P. 0. Box 4502 
Houston, Texas 77210 

F. L. Shogrin Sec. 21 
10100 N. 65th Street 
Longmont, Colorado 80501 

S. P. Yates NW/4, Sec. 28 
207 South 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Mobil Exploration N/2, Sec. 29 
& Producing U.S., Inc. 
P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Joan Chorney NE/4, Sec. 30 
555 17th St., Suite 1000 SE/4, Sec. 19 
Denver, Colorado 80240 

Yates Petroleum Corporation NE/4, Sec. 19 
105 South 4th Street SE/SE, Sec. 18 
Artesia, NM 88210 
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Form 3160—3 
(November 1983) 
( f o r m e r l y 9 - 3 3 1 C ) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Otber Instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No . 1004—0136 
Expi res Augus t 3 1 , 1985 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E o r W O R K 

b . T Y P E O r W I L L 

O I L r - | 
W E L L I 1 

DRILL 13 

WELL IM 

DEEPEN • 

S I N G L E 
ZONE 

PLUG BACK • 

a M C L T I P L E I 1 
ZONE L J 

2 . N A M E O r OPERATOR 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
3. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

104 South Pecos, Midland, Texas 79701 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance w i th any State requirements.*) 

At surface i 

330' FNL & 330' FEL 
At proposed prod, zone 

14. DISTANCE I N WILES AND DIRECTION rsoM NEAREST TOWN OR POST orriCE* 

32 Mi l e s West f rom Carlsbad 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

NM-45272 & 063735-A 
6. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7. U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . r A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

I n d i a n , 9003 JV-P 
9 . W E L L NO. 

1 
1 0 . r i E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
1 1 . S B C , T . . R.. M . , OR B L K . 

A N D SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 20, T-22-S. R-23-E 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OR P A R I S H I 1 3 . S T A T E 

Eddy N.M. 
1 3 . D I S T A N C E r R O M PROPOSED* 

L O C A T I O N TO N E A R E S T 
PROPERTY OR L E A S E L I N E . T T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, if anyi 330' 

16. NO. O r ACRES I N L E A S E 

640 

1 7 . NO. O r ACRES A S S I G N E D 
TO T H I S W E L L 

640 
Ts. D I S T A M K PROM PROPOSED L O C A T I O N * 

TO NEAREST W E L L . D R I L L I N G . C O M P L E T E D , 
OR APPLIED rOR, ON T H I S LEASE, r T . NONE 

19. PROPOSED D E P T H 

7700 
2 0 . R O T A E T OR C A B L B T O O L S 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) 

4,113 ' GR 4 ,124 ' RT 

2 2 . APPROX. D A T E W O R K W I L L S T A R T * 

May 1 . 1990 
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE O r H O L E 

17 1/2" 
12 1/4" 

7 7/8" 

S I Z E o r C A S I N O 

13 3/8" 
8 5/8" 
5 1/2" 

W E I G H T TER r O O T 

54.5# J55 STC 
24# J55 STC 

15.5&17//J55 LTC 

S E T T I N G D E P T H 

300' 
2300' 
7700' 

Q U A N T I T Y O r C E M E N T 

350 sx - Circ to Surface 
1000 sx - Circ to Surface 
1200 sx - Tie into 8 5/8" casinj 

TOC ± 2000' 

15. Unorthodox Location - Hearing A p r i l 4, 1990. 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROOBAM : I f proposal is to deepen or plug backr, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive 
i.me. I f proposal ts to dr i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, tf any. 

24. 

DOROTHY 
TITLE Regulat ory Administrator DATE 3/7/QQ 

(This apace for Federal oyState offlce"uae) 

PERM I T NO. A P P R O V A L DATE . 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS Or APPROVAL, i r ANY : 

*S«« Inttructionr On Rtvcrsc Side 
C s'C S r c : ,n 1 ' O I . - akes it a cr ime for anv person knowing ly and w t l l f u l l v to make to any department or agency of :he 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Suie Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT 1 

P.O. Be* 1980, Hobbs, N M 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N M 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Braze* Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

Stale of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AD Distances must be trom the outer boundaries of the section 

Form Q1C2 _ 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

Lease 

9003 JV-P INDIAN 
Well No. 

1 
Unit Letter 

"A" 
Section 

20 
Township 

-22-S 
Range 

-23-E NMPM 

County 

EDDY 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

3 3 0 feet from the N O R T H line and 330 feet from the E A S T line 
Ground level Elev. 

4113 

Producing Formation 

UPPER PENN 
Pool 

INDIAN BASIN 

Dedicated Acreage: 

6 4 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease i t dedicated lo the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

N/2 - Farmout Chevron; S/2 - Farmout Mobil - A l l Federal Royalty 
3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by comrnuniuzation, 

unitization, force-pooling, etc? 
[ X | Yes [ ] No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation C o m m u n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "DO" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f neccessary. 
No allowable wi l l be assigned lo the well until all interests have been consolidated (by cornrniinili7ation. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

r" 
NM 452 72 

BTA OIL 
'9003 JV-P 

1 RODUCERS 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 

Printed Name 

Regulatory Administrator 
Position 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
Company 

3/7/90 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that Ihe well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

MARCH 6, 1990 
Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor' 

MAX A. SCHUMANN, JR. 

Certificate No. 

1510 \ 



BTA OIL PRODUCERS 

Offset Operators 

Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Well No. 1 

Sec. 20, T-22-S, R-23-E 
Eddy County, NM 

Oryx Energy Company S/2, Sec. 17 
P. 0. Box 2880 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. SW/4, Sec. 16 (50%) 
P. O. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Marathon O i l Company SW/4, Sec. 16 (50%) 
P. 0. Box 552 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Amax Oil & Gas, Inc. Sec. 21 
P. O. Box 42806 
Houston, Texas 77042 

Southwestern Nat'L Gas Inc. Sec. 21 
400 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 

Kaneb Operating Company Sec. 21 
P. 0. Box 4502 
Houston, Texas 77210 

F. L. Shogrin Sec. 21 
10100 N. 65th Street 
Longmont, Colorado 80501 

S. P. Yates NW/4, Sec. 28 
207 South 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Mobil Exploration N/2, Sec. 29 
& Producing U.S., Inc. 
P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Joan Chorney NE/4, Sec. 30 
555 17th St., Suite 1000 SE/4, Sec. 19 
Denver, Colorado 80240 

Yates Petroleum Corporation NE/4, Sec. 19 
105 South 4th Street SE/SE, Sec. 18 
Artesia, NM 88210 
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MIDLAND. P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

S A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R. 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
1 0 4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T O S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Yates Petroleum Corporation C e r t i f i e d Mail 
105 South 4th Street Return Receipt Requested 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a l a t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

DENVER P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
I O - 1 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T H S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O S 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Joan Chorney C e r t i f i e d Mail 
555 17th St., Suite 1000 Return Receipt Requested 
Denver, Colorado 80240 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a l a t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

DENVER P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
IO-4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 I 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 S 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T M S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

<7m 
Mobil Exploration C e r t i f i e d Mail 
& Producing U.S., Inc. Return Receipt Requested 
P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a l a t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA Oil Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

BTA OIL PRODUCERS 
1 0 4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T H S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

S. P. Yates 
207 South 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

of our application f i l e d t h i s 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a la t e r date. 

c a l l , 
Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L . J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
I O A S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T M S T R E E T 

S U I T E 6 3 5 

D E N V E R . C O S 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

F. L. Shogrin 
10100 N. 65th Street 
Longmont, CO 80501 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a la t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

E 3 A R R Y B E A L . J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
IOA S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T M S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O B O 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Kaneb Operating Company C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. 0. Box 4502 Return Receipt Requested 
Houston, Texas 77210 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a la t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA Oil Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N S E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R. 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
IO-4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - 1 7 7 " S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 S 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Southwestern National Gas Inc. C e r t i f i e d Mail 
400 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. Return Receipt Requested 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a la t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA O i l Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L . J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

DENVER P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
\OA S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 3 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 S - I 7 T H S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Amax Oil & Gas, Inc. C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. 0. Box 42806 Return Receipt Requested 
Houston, Texas 77042 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a l a t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

For BTA Oi l Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

D E N V E R P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

BTA O IL PRODUCERS 
\ 0< \ S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - 1 7 ™ S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Marathon O i l Company C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. 0. Box 552 Return Receipt Requested 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a la t e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA Oil Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
C-102 
Map 



MIDLAND PARTNERS 
CARLTON BEAL 
CARLTON BEAL, JR. 
BARRY BEAL 
SPENCER BEAL 
KELLY BEAL 

DENVER PARTNER 
BARRY BEAL. JR. 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
I O - 4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

AC 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 7 H S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. 0. Box 1150 Return Receipt Requested 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a later date. 

Should you have any questions concerning' t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA Oi1 Producers 

DH/pdi 

Attachments: Form 3160-3 
r- 10? 
Map 



M I D L A N D P A R T N E R S 

C A R L T O N B E A L 

C A R L T O N B E A L , J R . 

B A R R Y B E A L 

S P E N C E R B E A L 

K E L L Y B E A L 

DENVER P A R T N E R 

B A R R Y B E A L , J R . 

B T A O I L P R O D U C E R S 
IO-4 S O U T H P E C O S 

M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

A C 9 1 5 - 6 8 2 - 3 7 5 3 

March 7, 1990 

R O C K Y M O U N T A I N D I V I S I O N 

5 5 5 - I 7 T M S T R E E T 

S U I T E 8 3 5 

D E N V E R , C O 8 0 2 0 2 

A C 3 0 3 - 2 9 2 - 9 2 9 9 

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location 
Indian, 9003 JV-P 
Indian Basin (Upper Penn) 
330' FNL & 330' FEL 
Sec. 20, T22S, R23E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Oryx Energy Company C e r t i f i e d Mail 
P. 0. Box 2880 Return Receipt Requested 
Dallas, Texas 75221 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d a complete copy of our application f i l e d t h i s 
date with the State of New Mexico. 

We have requested t h i s application be set for hearing before a 
Division Examiner on A p r i l 4, 1990. You are not required to attend t h i s 
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the 
unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at the time and become a party of record w i l l preclude you from 
challenging t h i s application at a lat e r date. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s application, please 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

DOROTHY HOUGHTON 
For BTA Oil Producers 

'>H/pdi 


